Appendix F

RESOLUTION RESPECTING DIRECTIONS TO THE CIBC MELLON GLOBAL SECURITIES SERVICES COMPANY BY McMASTER UNIVERSITY

The Board hereby resolves:

- 1. a) THAT directions or approvals given by the University under or pursuant to Section 4 of the Master Trust Agreement between McMaster University and CIBC Mellon Trust Company dated July 1, 2000, the Participating Trust Agreement for the Contributory Pension Plan for Salaried Employees of McMaster University including McMaster Divinity College dated July 1, 2000, the Participating Trust Agreement for the Contributory Pension Plan for Salaried Employees of McMaster University including McMaster Divinity College 2000 dated July 1, 2000 and the Trust and Custodial Services Agreement for the Contributory Pension Plan for Hourly-rated Employees dated June 30, 1999; and
 - b) THAT directions or approvals given by the University under or pursuant to Section 4 of the Custodial Services Agreements between McMaster University and the CIBC Mellon Global Securities Services Company (and certain of its Affiliates) dated June 30, 1999 for the Investment Pool, which includes the General Trust and Endowment Funds and certain other restricted funds

shall be given on behalf of the University by any two of the President, the Vice-President (Operations and Finance), the Assistant Vice-President (Administration), the Controller, the Executive Director, Strategic Projects Financial Affairs, the Treasurer or one of the aforementioned together with one of the Assistant Vice-President and Chief Human Resources Office, Director, HR Services and Systems, Senior Manager, HR Projects, Analytics and Payroll, Senior Manager, Total Rewards, , the Senior Investment Accounting Analyst or the Senior Investment Analyst.

2. THAT this resolution shall take effect on the 18th day of April, 2019.